S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12828/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in WPS No. 2083/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

AKHILESH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A copy of the the petition be served on Mr. Tapesh Kumar and Ms. Binu Tamta, who ordinarily appears for State of Jharkhand and UPSC respectively.

There shall be stay of further enquiry that has been continuing against the petitioner pursuant to the order passed by the High Court.

List on 3.11.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar Date: 2014.10.18 10:00:33 IST

Reason: