www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12828/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in WPS No. 2083/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

AKHILESH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by the learned

counsel for the respondent No. 1 - State of Jharkhand,

list the matter after three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.11.03

(RAJESH DHAM)

(H.S. PARASHER)

18:51:46 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER