## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12828/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2014 in WPS No. 2083/2012 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

**AKHILESH SHARMA** 

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv. Ms. Mohua Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ameya Mahadik, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chawa, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 14.09.2022.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent to file an affidavit indicating the actual status of the recovery of Rs.33,77,610.30 said to have been made from the Forest Range Officer (Mr. Shiv Prasad Pathak) and as to whether the same has attained finality.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR